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Outcomes where fewer students responded very much or quite a bit include: 
�x Applying computational skills in making decisions (48%) 
�x Solving numerical problems (48%) 
�x Feeling connected to the larger community (47%)  
�x Contributing to the welfare of your community (44%) 
 
Demographics 
�x There was a higher proportion of female respondents 



�x A higher percentage of respondents who are primarily enrolled in face-to t o



Community 
Ethnicity 
�x A higher percentage of disproportionately impacted groups (67%) than other groups (42%) 

felt their ability to feel connected to the larger community increased very much/quite a bit. 
[Question 12a.] 

�x A larger amount of disproportionately impacted groups (81%) felt their ability to work 
effectively with others increased very much/quite a bit than compared to other groups 
(52%). [Question 14a



�x A higher percentage of face-to-face/hybrid student respondents (60%) felt their ability to 
understand themselves increased very much/quite a bit than compared to online student 
respondents (45%). [Question 17d.] 

 
Methodology



Communication

1. How much has your experience at this college increased your ability to communicate your opinion/viewpoint clearly?

Don’t Know/
Very Much Quite a bit Some Very Little Doesn't Apply Unreported Column Total

1.a.Ethnicity N % N % N % N % N % N % N %

African American/Black 1 17% 4 67% 1 17% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 6 100%
Asian 21 25% 26 31% 23 27% 7 8% 8 9% 0 0% 85 100%
Decline to State 8 35% 10 43% 3 13% 1 4% 1 4% 0 0% 23 100%
Filipino/Pacific Islander 4 31% 3 23% 6 46% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 13 100%
Latino/a 22 56% 7 18% 3 8% 4 10% 3 8% 0 0% 39 100%
Native American 0 0% 1 33% 1 33% 0 0% 1 33% 0 0% 3 100%
Other 4 27% 7 47% 2 13% 1 7% 0 0% 1 7% 15 100%
White 20 18% 25 22% 37 33% 20 18% 10 9% 0 0% 112 100%
Unreported 0 0% 2 40% 2 40% 0 0% 0 0% 1 20% 5 100%

Don’t Know/
Very Much Quite a bit Some Very Little Doesn't Apply Unreported Column Total

1.b.Gender N % N % N % N % N % N % N %

Decline to State 1 20% 3 60% 1 20% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 5 100%
Female 56 25% 60 27% 62 28% 25 11% 17 8% 0 0% 220 100%



2. How much has your experience at this college increased your ability to write clearly and effectively?

Don’t Know/
Very Much Quite a bit Some Very Little Doesn't Apply Unreported Column Total

2.a.Ethnicity N % N % N % N % N % N % N %

African American/Black 1 17% 3 50% 0 0% 2 33% 0 0% 0 0% 6 100%
Asian 21 25% 25 29% 23 27% 5 6% 10 12% 1 1% 85 100%
Decline to State 9 39% 7 30% 2 9% 2 9% 3 13% 0 0% 23 100%
Filipino/Pacific Islander 3 23% 5 38% 4 31% 0 0% 1 8% 0 0% 13 100%
Latino/a 20 51% 10 26% 4 10% 3 8% 2 5% 0 0% 39 100%
Native American 0 0% 2 67% 0 0% 1 33% 0 0% 0 0% 3 100%
Other 4 27% 4 27% 4 27% 2 13% 0 0% 1 7% 15 100%
White 25 22% 31 28% 22 20% 21 19% 12 11% 1 1% 112 100%
Unreported 0 0% 4 80% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 20% 5 100%

Don’t Know/
Very Much Quite a bit Some Very Little Doesn't Apply Unreported Column Total

2.b.Gender N % N % N % N % N % N % N %

Decline to State 2 40% 0 0% 1 20% 1 20% 1 20% 0 0% 5 100%
Female 58 26% 69 31% 44 20% 26 12% 21 10% 2 1% 220 100%
Male 22 34% 16 25% 13 20% 8 12% 6 9% 0 0% 65 100%
Non-binary Gender 1 20% 3 60% 0 0% 1 20% 0 0% 0 0% 5 100%
Other 0 0% 1 50% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 50% 2 100%
Trans 0 0% 0 0% 1 100% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 100%
Unreported 0 0% 2 67% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 33% 3 100%

Don’t Know/
Very Much Quite a bit Some Very Little Doesn't Apply



3. How much has your experience at this college increased your ability to speak clearly and effectively?

Don’t Know/
Very Much Quite a bit Some Very Little Doesn't Apply Unreported Column Total

3.a.Ethnicity N % N % N % N % N % N % N %

African American/Black 2 33% 2 33% 2 33% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 6







6. How much has your experience at this college increased your ability to solve numerical problems?

Don’t Know/
Very Much Quite a bit Some Very Little Doesn't Apply Unreported Column Total

6.a.Ethnicity N % N % N % N % N





Critical Thinking



Don’t Know/
Very Much Quite a bit Some Very Little Doesn't Apply Unreported Column Total

9.a.Ethnicity N % N % N % N % N % N % N %

African American/Black 1 17% 4 67% 0 0% 1 17% 0 0% 0 0% 6 100%
Asian 16 19% 27 32% 23 27% 7 8% 11 13% 1 1% 85 100%
Decline to State 8 35% 9 39% 3 13% 2 9% 1 4% 0 0% 23 100%
Filipino/Pacific Islander 4 31% 4 31% 3 23% 0 0% 2 15% 0 0% 13 100%
Latino/a 13 33% 14 36% 7 18% 1 3% 4 10% 0 0% 39 100%
Native American 1 33% 0 0% 1 33% 0 0% 1 33% 0 0% 3 100%
Other 6 40% 3 20% 0 0% 3 20% 2 13% 1 7% 15 100%
White 25 22% 26 23% 27 24% 19 17% 15 13% 0 0% 112 100%
Unreported 0 0% 1 20% 1 20% 2 40% 0 0% 1 20% 5 100%

Don’t Know/
Very Much Quite a bit Some Very Little Doesn't Apply Unreported Column Total

9.b.Gender N % N % N % N % N % N % N %

Decline to State 2 40% 2 40% 1 20% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 5 100%
Female 53 24% 64 29% 49 22% 25 11% 28 13% 1 0% 220 100%
Male 16 25% 20 31% 14 22% 8 12% 7 11% 0 0% 65 100%
Non-binary Gender 3 60% 0 0% 1 20% 1 20% 0 0% 0 0% 5 100%
Other 0 0% 1 50% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 50% 2 100%
Trans 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 100% 0 0% 1 100%
Unreported 0 0% 1 33% 0 0% 1 33% 0 0% 1 33% 3 100%

Don’t Know/





11. How much has your experience at this college increased your ability to think critically and analytically ?

Don’t Know/
Very Much Quite a bit Some Very Little Doesn't Apply Unreported Column Total

11.a.Ethnicity N % N % N % N % N % N % N %

African American/Black 2 33% 2 33% 2 33% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 6 100%
Asian 31 36% 27 32% 17 20% 3 4% 6 7% 1 1% 85 100%
Decline to State 8 35% 6 26% 8 35% 1 4% 0 0% 0 0% 23 100%
Filipino/Pacific Islander 5 38% 5 38% 2 15% 1 8% 0 0% 0 0% 13 100%
Latino/a 20 51% 13 33% 2 5% 4 10% 0 0% 0 0% 39 100%
Native American 1 33% 0 0% 1 33% 0 0% 1 33% 0 0% 3 100%
Other 7 47% 4 27% 2 13% 1 7% 0 0% 1 7% 15 100%
White 31 28% 37 33% 28 25% 11 10% 4 4% 1 1% 112 100%
Unreported 2 40% 1 20% 1 20% 0 0% 0 0% 1 20% 5 100%

Don’t Know/
Very Much Quite a bit Some Very Little Doesn't Apply Unreported Column Total

11.b.Gender N % N % N % N % N % N % N %

Decline to State 2 40% 1 20% 2 40% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 5 100%
Female 74 34% 70 32% 48 22% 18 8% 8 4% 2 1% 220 100%
Male 25 38% 22 34% 12 18% 3 5% 3 5% 0 0% 65 100%
Non-binary Gender 4 80% 0 0% 1 20% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 5 100%
Other 1 50% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 50% 2 100%
Trans 1 100% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 100%
Unreported 0 0% 2 67% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 33% 3 100%

Don’t Know/
Very Much Quite a bit Some Very Little Doesn't Apply Unreportn' Td
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Community

12. How much has your experience at this college increased your ability to feel connected to the larger community?

Don’t Know/
Very Much Quite a bit Some Very Little Doesn't Apply Unreported Column Total

12.a.Ethnicity N % N % N % N % N % N % N %

African American/Black 2 33% 2 33% 1 17% 0 0% 1 17% 0 0% 6 100%
Asian 20 24% 17 20% 25 29% 16 19% 6 7% 1 1% 85 100%
Decline to State 5 22% 6 26% 6 26% 3 13% 3 13% 0 0% 23 100%
Filipino/Pacific Islander 4 31% 5 38% 2 15% 1 8% 1 8% 0 0% 13 100%
Latino/a 14 36% 12 31% 7 18% 5 13% 1 3% 0 0% 39 100%
Native American 0 0% 2 67% 0 0% 1 33% 0 0% 0 0% 3 100%
Other 1 7% 1 7% 9 60% 2 13% 1 7% 1 7% 15 100%
White 26 23% 19 17% 26 23% 34 30% 7 6% 0 0% 112 100%
Unreported 1 20% 1 20% 0 0% 1 20% 0 0% 2 40% 5 100%

Don’t Know/
Very Much Quite a bit Some



13. How much has your experience at this college increased your ability to value different perspectives and viewpoints?

Don’t Know/
Very Much Quite a bit Some Very Little Doesn't Apply Unreported Column Total

13.a.Ethnicity N % N % N % N % N % N % N %

African American/Black 1 17% 2 33% 3 50% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 6 100%
Asian 25 29% 31 36% 18 21% 2 2% 9 11% 0 0% 85 100%
Decline to State 8 35% 8 35% 4 17% 2 9% 0 0% 1 4% 23 100%



14. How much has your experience at this college increased your ability to work effectively with others?

Don’t Know/



15. How much has your experience at this college increased your ability to understand yourself?

Don’t Know/
Very Much Quite a bit Some Very Little Doesn't Apply Unreported Column Total

15.a.Ethnicity N % N % N % N % N % N % N %

African American/Black 2 33% 1 17% 2 33% 1 17% 0 0% 0 0% 6 100%
Asian 24 28% 25 29% 23 27% 6 7% 7 8% 0 0% 85 100%
Decline to State 8 35% 7 30% 5 22% 1 4% 2 9% 0 0% 23 100%
Filipino/Pacific Islander 7 54% 5 38% 1 8% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 13 100%
Latino/a 18 46% 13 33% 6 15% 2 5% 0 0% 0 0% 39 100%
Native American 2 67% 0 0% 0 0% 1 33% 0 0% 0 0% 3 100%
Other 6 40% 1 7% 4 27% 2 13% 1 7% 1 7% 15 100%
White 29 26% 28 25% 26 23% 18 16% 10 9% 1 1% 112 100%
Unreported 2 40% 1 20% 1 20% 0 0% 0 0% 1 20% 5 100%

Don’t Know/
Very Much Quite a bit Some Very Little Doesn't Apply Unreported Column Total

15.b.Gender N % N % N % N % N % N % N %

Decline to State





17. How much has your experience at this college increased your ability to contribute to the welfare of your community?

Don’t Know/
Very Much Quite a bit Some Very Little Doesn't Apply Unreported Column Total

17.a.Ethnicity N % N % N % N % N % N % N %

African American/Black 2 33% 2 33% 1 17% 0 0% 1 17% 0 0% 6 100%
Asian 17 20% 21 25% 20 24% 16 19% 11 13% 0 0% 85 100%
Decline to State 6 26% 1 4% 10 43% 1 4% 5 22% 0 0% 23 100%
Filipino/Pacific Islander 4 31% 4 31% 2 15% 2 15% 1 8% 0 0% 13 100%
Latino/a 14 36% 11 28% 6 15% 3 8% 5 13% 0 0% 39 100%
Native American 0 0% 1 33% 0 0% 0 0% 2 67% 0 0% 3 100%
Other 
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